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Hope in the Water Explores P.7
an Optimistic Future

We Are Celebrating
a Milestone!

Civics-Themed PBS KIDS P. 8
Programming
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Dear Friends,

The St. Louis region and you rely on us to act
with integrity, be transparent, and tell authentic
stories—and trust is high. In an independent,
online survey conducted in January 2024, 77% of
Americans ranked PBS and its member stations,
like Nine PBS, as the most trusted institution for
the 21st consecutive year!

Leveraging this trust is especially important in
this election season. Nine PBS is participating in
the America Amplified initiative. We'll tell stories
about issues important to rural communities, in
both Missouri and lllinois, and how those issues
affect votes cast at the ballot box.

In late February, | attended the Public Media
Summit with several Nine PBS board members
and staff. The annual event is put on by the
national America’s Public Television Stations
(APTS) organization. This message from retiring
APTS President and CEO Pat Butler rings true,
"In our time, perhaps the most important public
service we can render—the most useful impact
we can have on our society—is to help our
people become better citizens and help our
country get along with itself.”

PBS KIDS® is rolling out a full slate of civics-
themed content to support the core idea that
everyone, including children, can be active and
contributing members of their home, school,
and broader communities. And we've revamped
our PBS KIDS/early learning website at ninepbs
.org/kids so you can more easily find all the
engaging, free resources available to parents,
caregivers, and teachers to help kids thrive.

| am grateful for your continued support
during our 70th year. Learn more and join the
celebration at ninepbs.org/70.

Best,

@WW

Amy Shaw
President and CEO

Nine PBS Senior Producer and Host Carol Daniel (far left) interviews
(from left) Arrey Obenson, president and CEO, International Institute
of St. Louis, Vanessa Cooksey, president and CEO, Regional Arts Com-
mission, and Jody Sowell, president and CEO, Missouri History Museum,
during our second annual 314 Day Celebration on March 14.
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City champions came out for our 314 Day Celebration where we cel-
ebrated the people and organizations committed to advancing St. Louis.

Nine PBS Edcamp on March 23 explored fresh ways to think about self-
care, early learning, and PBS KIDS resources.
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We Are Celebrating
a Milestone!

QOPBS

SINCE 1954

Nine PBS first went on the air September 20, 1954. For 70 years we

have served St. Louis as a trusted partner, connecting our community
through favorite national programs, inspiring local stories, and engaging
initiatives that help our region flourish.

Over the past seven decades, our region has generously invested time,
talent, and resources into our success and impact. We are grateful to
the generations of St. Louisans and viewers like you who make Nine PBS
possible.

As we look to the future, Nine PBS remains committed to providing
programming and services that make the region better and brighter
for all.

We have a lot of events planned to celebrate our essential role in moving
the region forward.

© Learn more and join the yearlong celebration at ninepbs.org/70.

Now Livestreaming: Nine PBS World

You can now livestream the World Channel (9.3 and Spectrum 185) on
our website at ninepbs.org/live. After activating the Nine PBS

(9.1) livestream, select World from the dropdown menu in the upper
left-hand corner.



HAPPENING NOW

New Seasons of Two
Hit Masterpiece Series

- Masterpiece announced
the double renewal for
Seasons 5 and 6 of the
hit series All Creatures
Great and Small. Based
on best-selling author
James Herriot’s beloved
and iconic collection
of stories, the critically acclaimed adaptation will return
for two seasons consisting of six episodes each, plus
Christmas specials. Returning to the ensemble during
Season 5 will be Callum Woodhouse as Tristan Farnon
(pictured above).

Masterpiece also announced that Kate Phillips will
return as Miss Eliza Scarlet for a fifth season of
investigations, and the series will be retitled, Miss
Scarlet. Stuart Martin, who played William “The Duke”
Wellington in the previous four seasons will not
return for Season 5.

Martin notes, “It has been such an incredible joy to
bring Duke to life through Rachael’s beautiful, brilliant
writing, and to get to play him for the past four years.
But it felt like the time was right for Scarlet to explore
new stories and challenges for now, as the show
continues to grow and evolve.”

© Masterpiece Studio podcasts are your backstage pass
to PBS series. Listen for exclusive interviews with the
cast and crew of your favorite shows, like Nolly and
Miss Scarlet. Listen wherever you get your podcasts.

Find Out Who Won the St. Louis
Teen Talent Competition

High school students celebrated their passion, dedication,
and love of the performing arts, while competing for
scholarships and cash prizes, courtesy of the The Fox
Performing Arts Charitable Foundation, at the annual
Teen Talent Competition in March at the Fox Theatre.
Our broadcast is sponsored by Grand Center Arts Academy
and Holland College of Arts & Media.

© The 2024 competition finale will be broadcast
Monday, May 6, 7 pm, Saturday, May 11, 7 pm;
Sunday, May 12, 5 pm on Nine PBS; livestreaming
on ninepbs.org/live or on the free PBS App.

(§
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SINCE 1954

MAY 9

Celebrate Give STL Day
with a donation in honor
of our 70th birthday!

We are celebrating 70 years of
public service on September 20.

We have brought you national and local
programs you have loved for years:

53 years of Masterpiece

50 years of Nova

42 years of Nature

37 years of Donnybrook

20 years of Living St. Louis

Your support will continue to allow this
community-owned media organization
to provide trusted, community-centered
content and resources.

Please support us during Give STL Day at
givestlday.org/ninepbs.

Thank you! We hope to see you at one
of our 2024 birthday celebrations.



WATCH WITH NINE PBS PASSPORT

Stream Your Favorite Shows Anytime

Nine PBS Passport is a member benefit that offers access to a vast library of superb programs
available for streaming on demand through the PBS App. Watch entire seasons of select
series before broadcast or seasons or episodes you might have missed. Visit ninepbs.org/
passport to get started. New programs are added monthly.

MaryLand on Masterpiece

Binge all three episodes of this new series starting on the
night of its broadcast premiere, May 5, with Passport. It's

a story about two sisters, what binds them together, and
what has driven them apart. Becca and Rosaline find
themselves thrown together by the sudden death of their
mother, Mary. Trapped on the Isle of Man with each other,
the sisters can’t escape the ripple effect of their mother’s
decisions, as they discover layer after layer of Mary’s secrets.

Roots of Comedy with Jesus Trejo

This is an early streaming opportunity before the broadcast premiere
in June 2024. Binge all six episodes of this series with Passport
beginning May 24. Part comedy, part social commentary, host Jesus
Trejo embarks on a journey across America meeting with six rising
comedians who explore the mosaic of our nation through the lens of
stand-up comedy.

MAY

Bellefond, S1

COBRA, Season 3

Disturbing Disappearances, S1
| Killed My Husband, S1

Long Lost Family, Season 5-8
MaryLand on Masterpiece

My Music with Rhiannon Giddens,
S2, Ep1

Roots of Comedy with Jesus Trejo
Seaside Hotel, S10

The Sketch Artist, S1

The Wagner Method, S3
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Great Performances: Rodgers &
Hammerstein 80th Anniversary
Concert

American Experience: The Riot
Report

Going to War

Great Performances: Purlie
Victorious

Great Performances: Audra
McDonald at the London Palladium

Great Performances: Now Hear
This: The Composer is Yoo

Independent Lens: Space: The
Longest Goodbye

Nature: Niagara Falls
Nature: Green Island, White Desert

Nature: Saving the Animals of
Ukraine

Nature: Grizzly 399: Queen of the
Tetons

One Voice: The Songs We Share:
Broadway

Poetry in America, Eps 6-8

COBRA, Season 3

This is an early streaming opportunity. Binge
the six-episode season of this drama with
Passport beginning May 13. Prime Minister Robert
Sutherland is plunged into chaos when an
environmental demonstration meets with grave
consequences, just as his popularity is
plummeting in light of a controversial police
protest bill. As an investigation begins, the

PM must reckon with the possibility that the
most dangerous rebellion has come from
within. Seasons 1-2 also on Passport.

The Sketch Artist, Season 1

Eve Garance is a remarkable sketch artist with
a gift for reading people. As a member of

the Investigation Unit of the Montreal Police
Department, she uses her talents to create
composite sketches and catch criminals. In
French with English subtitles, beginning May 10.

Seaside Hotel, Season 10

Binge the eight-episode season of this drama
with Passport beginning May 31. Following the
end of WWII, Denmark is free again. Will the
residents and owners of this famous Danish
hotel see things differently once the Nazis are
gone? In Danish with English subtitles.



Environmental Enthusiasts
Seek Smart Solutions

In the premiere episode, Baratunde Thurston visits Naguabo, Puerto
Rico. Photo by Sam Johnson.

The three-part Hope in the Water from four-time James
Beard Award and Emmy winner, Chef Andrew Zimmern,
travels the globe to discover creative solutions and
breakthrough blue food technologies (animals, plants,
and algae harvested from freshwater and marine
environments) that could not only feed us but help save
our threatened seas and fresh waterways.

The series highlights the stories of amazing innovators,
aquafarmers, and fishers who are working toward a
sustainable future for the planet.

Celebrated environmental enthusiasts Shailene Woodley,
Martha Stewart, Baratunde Thurston, and José Andrés
reveal hidden underworlds jeopardized by climate
change, irresponsible fishing and exploitation, and
habitat destruction. They are each authentically tied

to a particular story, seeking smart solutions to a

perilous planet.

Hope in the Water is part of a multiyear, multiplatform
initiative from PBS that explores every aspect of how
climate change impacts communities, countries, and the
entire planet.

© The docuseries Hope in the Water premieres on
Wednesday, June 19, 8 pm.

Episode 1 | The Fish in the Sea | June 19, 8 pm

As our seas and sea life face existential threats on
an unprecedented scale, new approaches to fishing
on the open ocean aim to turn peril into plenty. In
the debut episode of Hope in the Water, journalist
Baratunde Thurston (America Outdoors) travels to
Puerto Rico to see a sustainable diamondback squid
fishery born from the wreckage of 2017’s Hurricane
Maria. The episode also features José Andrés, a
renowned chef and humanitarian who founded
World Central Kitchen, an Indigenous fisherwoman
in Oahu, Hawaii, and two villagers on the Scottish
Isle of Arran.

Episode 2 | Farming in Water | June 26, 8 pm
Farmed fish has a public relations problem rooted

in a legacy of pollution and environmental disaster.
But innovative technologies and a reconsideration of
ancient practices may hold the secrets to sustainably
feeding our growing population. Entrepreneur,
tastemaker, author, and conservationist Martha
Stewart learns the ropes at a scallop farm off the
coast of Maine. As Stewart cooks the scallops,

she notes that Maine's famous lobsters are now
migrating further north in search of colder water.
Aquafarms like this are the future as evidence in
visits to Prince William Sound off the Gulf of Alaska,
Vietnam, and Blomkest, Minnesota.

Episode 3 | Changing the Menu | July 3

With demand for seafood rising, what we eat can
put tremendous pressure on fisheries and negatively
affect the ocean. But creative approaches to
diversifying our seafood diets are rewriting menus
worldwide. Actor and activist Shailene Woodley
(pictured on the cover of this issue) goes underwater
with urchin divers who collect “zombie” urchins and
then deliver them to a farm where their buttery roe
is grown and harvested, plus visits to a high school in
Philadelphia and Reykjavik, Iceland.
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IN THE COMMUNITY

A Way for Busy Families
to Come Together

Nine PBS continues to be a trusted resource for families in
our region. Our learning resources and events provide a
welcome opportunity for families to learn through play,
meet their neighbors, and build supportive networks so
the children in our region are better prepared for school.

- F 2 S I
BAR |4 N
The Edmond family of eager learners (from left): Amiracle, mom Amber,
Apryl, Ashland, Autumn, and Aniyah.

Nearly a year ago, Amber Edmond learned of Nine PBS'’s
community engagement opportunities. As a parent to

five children between the ages 3 and 14, she was already
familiar with PBS content, a favorite of her family. But
when she learned of Nine PBS learning resources and
community sessions, she gained new perspectives,
learned about ways to support her children’s learning, and
found meaningful connections with other parents.

Amber and her children have since engaged with Nine
PBS through the Drawn In Literacy Power Hour series and
the Edcamp Unconference professional development
opportunity for educators. Amber attended the 2023 Fall
Edcamp, the first one to welcome parents and caregivers
alongside teachers. Amber remembers sitting with
teachers and gaining knowledge from their point of view,
better understanding the experiences of teachers. It
helped her learn more about her own kids, while sharing
ideas and connecting with others over parenthood.

Amber and her family appreciate the ways Nine PBS
resources and events are helping them learn, but maybe
most impactful of all is the ways she is using Nine PBS as
an avenue for her busy family to come together in one
space and find quality, enriching time to spend together.

Contributed by Stephanie LaFleur, Development Manager, Nine PBS.
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PBS KIDS Launches Civics
Content Initiative
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At a time when Americans feel more divided and
disconnected than ever, teachers and parents
may find it challenging to discuss civics and
elections in the classroom and around the dinner
table. PBS KIDS is rolling out a slate of civics-
themed content across both new and existing
series to help. There is also an updated Election
Central collection on PBS LearningMedia that
offers a wealth of media-rich resources.

Civics-themed PBS KIDS programming includes

a second season of hit shorts series, City Island
(pictured above; it premieres July 5) and two

new music video series, City Island Sings, which
encompasses 10 music videos that will debut
across streaming platforms every Wednesday and
Friday beginning May 29, and Together We Can
(w.t.), created with Sesame Workshop. Together
We Can will premiere the first 10 episodes on

July 3, with the remaining 10 rolling out on August 7.

PBS KIDS also debuted a live-action shorts series,
Tiny Time Travel, which began streaming on the
PBS KIDS App in March. And the short-form series
Nature Chat with Nature Cat debuted digitally on
April 22.

© Check out our new website for families and
educators at ninepbs.org/kids.



CONTENT HIGHLIGHTS

Nine (©]: Over the air: 91 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

Disco: Soundtrack of a Revolution

The docuseries captures the story of disco: its rise, its
fall, and its legacy. From the basement bars of '70s New
York City to the peak of the global charts, along with
iconic tracks and remarkable footage, the series offers a
powerful, revisionist history of the disco age. The story
is told by the original musicians, promoters, innovators
(like DJ Hollywood, pictured here), and modern-day
musical icons.

Tuesdays, beginning June 18, 8 pm, and on the PBS App

Nine (©)]2:

Great Performances: Audra McDonald
at the London Palladium

The winner of a record-breaking six Tony Awards as well as two Grammys and

an Emmy, Audra McDonald performs a repertoire of classic Broadway songs,
including “I Am What | Am,” “Climb Every Mountain,” “Summertime,” “Everything’s
Coming Up Roses” and many more. Recorded from the London Palladium, musical
director Andy Einhorn leads the 40-piece London Musical Theatre Orchestra to
accompany McDonald.

Sunday, May 19, 12 pm, and on the PBS App

Through Our Eyes

From the producers of Sesame Street, these films are an intimate and inspiring
journey into the lives of U.S. families from the perspective of children as they
navigate formidable, yet all-too-common challenges with parents and siblings.

Sundays, beginning June 16,1 pm

Sears Homes/John Goodman

Our team strolls through Wood River, IL, to check out Sears homes on TikTok.
Sold as kits from 1908-1942, they are primarily located within a 1-2-mile radius of
railroad tracks (for ease of delivery) and could be purchased for between $500
and $5,000 through Sears’s mail order catalog. On Facebook Reels and Instagram
Stories, actor John Goodman talks about the comfort he finds when he visits

St. Louis. Follow our social channels for more exclusive Nine PBS content!

WATCH LIVE OR STREAM ON THE PBS APP.
Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).
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STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available

to stream free for a limited time on

the PBS App and for extended periods
with Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with Hulu + Live TV, YouTube TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Lyla in the Loop

7:30 Wild Kratts

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 0Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

Nine (@]4:13

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

Nine PBS Magazine | MAY-JUN 2024

WED | MAY 1

7:00 Nature: Season of the Osprey
8:00 A Brief History of the Future (5 of 6)
9:00 Nova: Making North America:
Human
10:00 First Civilizations: Religion
11:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 The Express Way with Dule Hill
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | MAY 2
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30  Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 My Life Is Murder
9:00 Death in Paradise
9:45 Hope Street
10:30 tasteMAKERS: Castor River Farms
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 A Brief History of the Future
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | MAY 3
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 RFDS: Royal Flying Doctor Service
9:00 In Their Own Words: Princess Diana
10:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates:
The Black Death
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company

12:30
1:.00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Frontline

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

MAY 4

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
New Scandinavian Cooking
Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Table for All with Buki Elegbede
Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Project Smoke
MotorWeek

View Finders Premiere

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS: Castor River Farms

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Funny Face (1957)
Austin City Limits: Duran Duran



12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:00

3:00
3:30
415
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Finding Your Roots

Nina

Broadchurch

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAY 5

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Joseph Rosendo's Steppin' Out
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS: Castor River Farms

Epic Train Journeys from Above

Great Performances: Now Hear This:

The Composer Is Yoo

Poetry in America

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Call the Midwife, Season 13 Finale

MaryLand on Masterpiece Broadcast
Premiere

Guilt on Masterpiece
Movie: Funny Face (1957)

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

Guilt on Masterpiece

Lucy Worsley Investigates

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

MON | MAY 6

7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00

1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:.00
2:00

St. Louis Teen Talent Competition
2024 (9)

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

Independent Lens: Space: The
Longest Goodbye

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Call the Midwife

MaryLand on Masterpiece

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAY 7

Finding Your Roots

The Express Way with Dule Hill:
Texas

Frontline: The Last Survivors
After Action: Parenting in Service
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| MAY 8

Nature: Grizzly 399: Queen of the
Tetons

A Brief History of the Future (6 of 6)
Nova: Why Bridges Collapse

First Civilizations: Cities

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline
Finding Your Roots
The Express Way with Dule Hill

3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | MAY 9
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 My Life Is Murder
9:00 Death in Paradise
9:45 Hope Street
10:30 tasteMAKERS: Askinosie Chocolate
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 A Brief History of the Future
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | MAY 10
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 RFDS: Royal Flying Doctor Service
9:00 RFDS: Royal Flying Doctor Service
10:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates: The Witch
Hunts
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | MAY 1
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 America's Heartland
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Lylain the Loop
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7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00

8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
New Scandinavian Cooking

Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Table for All with Buki Elegbede
Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Project Smoke
MotorWeek

View Finders

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS: Askinosie Chocolate

St. Louis Teen Talent Competition
2024 (9)

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: The Artist (2011)

Austin City Limits: Brandi Carlile

Finding Your Roots

Nina

In Their Own Words: Pope Francis
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAY 12

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules
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9:00
10:00
10:30

11:00

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:15
5:00

6:00
6:30

7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Sesame Street

Joseph Rosendo's Steppin' Out
Curious Traveler

Great Performances: Hamlet

Mama Said, Mama Said
Poetry in America
Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

St. Louis Teen Talent Competition
2024 (9)

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Victoria & Albert: The Wedding
(10f2)

MaryLand on Masterpiece
Guilt on Masterpiece
Movie: The Artist (2011)

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

Guilt on Masterpiece

Lucy Worsley Investigates

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAY 13

Living St. Louis (9)

tasteMAKERS: Askinosie Chocolate
Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

Photographic Justice: The Corky Lee
Story

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

In Their Own Words: Queen
Elizabeth Il

MaryLand on Masterpiece

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

TUE | MAY 14
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 The Express Way with Dule Hill:
Chicago
9:00 Frontline: A Dangerous Assignment:
Uncovering Corruption in Maduro’s
Venezuela
10:00 After Action: For God and
Country
11:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Antiques Roadshow
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | MAY 15
7:00 Nature: Saving the Animals of
Ukraine
8:00 Nova: Secrets in Your Data
9:00 Pompeii: The New Dig (1 of 3)
10:00 First Civilizations: Trade
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 The Express Way with Dule Hill
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | MAY 16
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 My Life Is Murder
9:00 Death in Paradise
9:45 Hope Street
10:30 tasteMAKERS
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company



1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | MAY 17
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 RFDS: Royal Flying Doctor Service
9:00 RFDS: Royal Flying Doctor Service
10:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates: Madness
of King George
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30  Living St. Louis (9)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | MAY 18
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 America's Heartland
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Lylain the Loop
7:30  Wild Kratts
8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie's Rules
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30 Work It Out Wombats!
10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
10:30 Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
11:00 New Scandinavian Cooking
1:30 Pati's Mexican Table
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television
12:30 America's Test Kitchen
1:00 America's Test Kitchen

1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:.00

3:30
4:15
5:00

Cook's Country

Table for All with Buki Elegbede
Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Project Smoke
MotorWeek

View Finders

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS: Adam Puchta Winery

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Little Man Tate (1991)

Austin City Limits: Lyle Lovett and His
Large Band

Finding Your Roots

Nina

In Their Own Words: Queen
Elizabeth Il

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAY 19

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Joseph Rosendo's Steppin' Out
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS: Adam Puchta Winery

Journeys throught the Finger Lakes

Great Performances: Audra
McDonald at the London Palladium

Father Brown
Sister Boniface Mysteries
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

6:00 PBS News Weekend

6:30 Samantha Brown's Places to Love
7:00 Victoria & Albert: The Wedding

(20f2)

8:00 MarylLand on Masterpiece

9:00 Guilt on Masterpiece
10:00 Movie: Little Man Tate (1991)
12:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

1:00 Guilt on Masterpiece

2:00 In Their Own Words

3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

MON | MAY 20

7:00 Living St. Louis (9)

7:30 Today in Chess, Ep 5

8:00 Antiques Roadshow

9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 Independent Lens: The Tuba Thieves
11:30 Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline

1:00 In Their Own Words: Princess Diana
2:00 MaryLand on Masterpiece

3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

TUE | MAY 21
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 American Experience: The Riot
Report

10:00 After Action: Invisible Veterans
11:00 BBC News

11:30  Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline

1:00 Antiques Roadshow

2:00 Antiques Roadshow

3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
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4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | MAY 22
7:00 Nature: Green Island, White Desert
8:00 Nova: Decoding the Universe:
Cosmos
9:00 Pompeii: The New Dig (2 of 3)
10:00 Unsettled History: America, China,
and the Doolittle Tokyo Raid
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 American Experience
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | MAY 23
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 My Life Is Murder
8:50 Death in Paradise
9:45 Hope Street
10:30 tasteMAKERS
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | MAY 24
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 RFDS: Royal Flying Doctor Service
9:00 Lucy Worsley's Royal Palace Secrets
10:00 The Queen's Garden
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company

Nine PBS Magazine | MAY-JUN 2024

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Today in Chess

In Their Own Words: Pope Francis
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

MAY 25

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
New Scandinavian Cooking
Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Table for All with Buki Elegbede
Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Project Smoke
MotorWeek

View Finders

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS: Yoli Tortilleria

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: Roman Holiday (1953)

Austin City Limits: Sylvan Esso/Lucius

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:00

3:00
3:30
415
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:30

10:00

12:00
1:00

2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Finding Your Roots

Nina

In Their Own Words: Princess Diana
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAY 26

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Joseph Rosendo's Steppin' Out
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
Today in Chess

Next at the Kennedy Center: Joni
Mitchell

Great Performances: Purlie
Victorious

Poetry in America

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Final Landing on Iwo Jima

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

National Memorial Day Concert 2024

National Memorial Day Concert 2024
Encore

Movie: Roman Holiday (1953)

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

National Memorial Day Concert
2024

Today in Chess

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope
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MON | MAY 27

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30

EVENING

Living St. Louis (9)
Antiques Roadshow Recut
Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
Going to War

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Seabees on Iwo Jima
Going to War

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

TUE |MAY 28

7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00
1:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00

EVENING
Finding Your Roots
Finding Your Roots

Frontline: South Korea’s Adoption
Reckoning

After Action: Gold Star Service
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAY 29

EVENING

Nature: Niagara Falls

Nova: Why Ships Crash
Pompeii: The New Dig (3 of 3)
Jack Taylor: The Enterprise (9)
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
NHK Newsline
Finding Your Roots

Now Open!

?

FREE ADMISSION

&

MISSOURI HISTORICAL SOCIETY

Eric P. & Evelyn E. Newman Foundation

Presented by

e o

Forest Park
mohistory.org

2:00 Going to War 3:00 Inthe Americas

3:00 Inthe Americas 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 4:30 Travelscope

4:30 Travelscope

FRI | MAY 31
THU | MAY 30 EVENING
EVENING 7:00 Washington Week with

7:00 Donnybrook (9) The Atlantic (PB)

7:30 Living St. Louis (9) 7:30  Donnybrook (9)

8:00 My Life Is Murder 8:00 Great Perfor'mances Rodgers &

. . Hammerstein’s 80th Anniversary(PB)
9:00 Death in Paradise . .
10:00 Rolling Stones: Grrr Live! (PB)
9:45 Hope Street
10:30 tasteMAKERS
LATE NIGHT
1:00 BBC News . .
12:00 Memory Makeover with Daniel
11:30  Amanpour and Company Amen, MD (PB)
1:30 Burt Bacharach's Best (PB)
LATE NIGHT 3:00 Carole King and James Taylor: Just

12:30  NHK Newsline Call Out My Name (PB)

1:00 Nature

2:00 Nova
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JUNE ON NINE PBS

STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available to
stream free for a limited time on the
PBS App or for extended periods with
Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with YouTube TV, Hulu + Live TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY

(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Lyla in the Loop

7:30 Wild Kratts

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience.
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

(Nine (©]2:

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

m Nine PBS Magazine | MAY-JUN 2024

SAT | JUN1

MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
11:00

America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Five-Minute Yoga Fix (PB)

Young Forever with Mark Hyman (PB)

How to Be A Breadhead: A
Beginner's Guide to Baking (PB)

AFTERNOON

America’s Home Cooking: Gadgets
and Gizmos (PB)

Memory Makeover with Daniel
Amen, MD (PB)

Simon and Garfunkel: The Concert in
Central Park (PB)

All-New Rock, Pop and Doo Wop (PB)

12:30
2:30
4:30

6:00

EVENING

Sheryl Crow: Live in Nashville (PB)
PINK: Live from Wembley Arena (PB)
This Land Is Your Land (PB)

8:00
9:30
11:00

LATE NIGHT
All-New Rock, Pop and Doo Wop (PB)
Chicago and Friends: Live at 55 (PB)

Aging Backwards 4: The Miracle of
Flexibility (PB)

12:30
2:30
4:00

SUN | JUN 2

MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:30

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Raising Mentally Strong Kids (PB)

Aging Backwards 4: The Miracle of
Flexibility (PB)

Social Security and You with Mary
Beth Franklin (PB)

10:30

AFTERNOON
Ken Burns: The National Parks (PB)

Nature: Grizzly 399: Queen of the
Tetons (PB)

Country's Legendary Duets (PB)

12:00
2:00

3:30
5:00 Great Performances Rodgers &

Hammerstein’s 80th Anniversary (PB)

7:00

9:00
11:00

12:30
1:.00
3:00

MON

7:00

8:00
9:30
11:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

EVENING

All Creatures Great and Small
Touring the Dales (PB)

Ken Burns: The Civil War (PB)
Bob Dylan Live in Newport (PB)

LATE NIGHT
Rick Steves' Tasty Europe (PB)
Rolling Stones: Grrr Live! (PB)

America’s Home Cooking: Gadgets
and Gizmos (PB)

| JUN3
EVENING

Wish You Were Here! A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)

Raising Mentally Strong Kids (PB)
Sheryl Crow: Live in Nashville (PB)
Young Forever with Mark Hyman (PB)

LATE NIGHT

BBC News

Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Great Performances: Rodgers &
Hammerstein’s 80th Anniversary (PB)

TUE | JUN4

7:00
8:30
10:00

12:00

1:30
2:30
3:00

WED

7:00
8:30

10:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

EVENING

Armenia, My Home (PB)

The Hidden Map (PB)

Freddie Mercury: Tribute Concert (PB)

LATE NIGHT

Wish You Were Here! A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)

Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline
Memory Makeover (PB)

| JUN5

EVENING
Nature: Grizzly 399: Queen of... (PB)

Carole King & James Taylor: Just Call
Out My Name (PB)

All-New Rock, Pop and Doo Wop (PB)

LATE NIGHT

Rick Steves' Festive Europe (PB)

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Freddie Mercury: Tribute Concert (PB)



JUNE ON NINE PBS

THU | JUN 6

7:00
8:00

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

EVENING
Donnybrook (PB)

Disco: Soundtrack of a
Revolution (1-3) (PB)

LATE NIGHT

Creedence Clearwater Revival at the
Royal Albert Hall (PB)

BBC News

Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Young Forever (PB)

FRI | JUN7

7:00
7:30
9:00

10:30

12:00
1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:00

11:00

12:00
2:30
4:00
6:00

7:30

9:00
10:30

EVENING
Washington Week (PB)
Elton John: Million Dollar Piano (PB)

Yacht Rock Revue: 70s and 80s Hits,
Live from New York (PB)

Raising Mentally Strong Kids (PB)

LATE NIGHT

Five-Minute Yoga Fix (PB)
BBC News

Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Ken Burns: The Civil War (PB)

JUN 8

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland
Molly of Denali
Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop
Wild Kratts

Wish You Were Here! A Century of
Missouri State Parks (PB)

Build A Better Memory through
Science (PB)

America's Home Cooking: Easy
Recipes for Thrifty Cooking (PB)

AFTERNOON

Raising Mentally Strong Kids (PB)
Country's Legendary Duets (PB)
All-New Rock, Pop and Doo Wop (PB)
This Land Is Your Land (PB)

EVENING

Simon and Garfunkel: The Concert in
Central Park (PB)

Bob Dylan Live in Newport (PB)
Freddie Mercury: Tribute Concert (PB)

12:30
2:00
3:00

SUN
5:00

5:30
6:00

Interested in

Delivering a Difference?

To join our staff, volunteer, or
access our services, please
visit www.agingahead.org or |

call 636-207-0847

H

Join Our Team
Aging Ahead offers a friendly work environment,
advancement opportunities, great hours, comprehensive
benefits, as well as the satisfaction of a career that also
makes a positive difference in your community.

Volunteer with Us
Aging Ahead welcomes you to volunteer and serve our
aging community through a variety of flexible
individual and group opportunities.

Access Our Services
Meals on Wheels, Community Resources,
Caregiver Support, Healthy Living Programs,
Socialization, Benefits Assistance, COVID_19
Vaccine Information and much more.

Every journey is unique. Count on Aging Ahead to support yours.

800-243-6060 - www.agingahead.org - info@agingahead.org

LATE NIGHT

Yacht Rock Revue: 70s and 80s Hits:
Live from New York (PB)

Creedence Clearwater Revival at the
Royal Albert Hall (PB)

The Big Band Years (PB)

| JUN9
MORNING
Rick Steves' Europe
In the Americas
Molly of Denali

6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
10:00

12:00

3:30

5:.00
6:30

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Young Forever with Mark Hyman (PB)
Memory Makeover (PB)

AFTERNOON

Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine (PB)

Armenia, My Home (PB)
The Hidden Map (PB)
The Big Band Years (PB)
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EVENING 10:00 Independent Lens: No Straight Lines
8:30 Grantchester: Investigating Life’s 11:30 Amanpour and Company
Mysteries (PB)
10:00 Judy Collins: Wildflowers in Concert LATE NIGHT
11:30 Ken Burns: The National Parks (PB) 1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
LATE NIGHT 2:00 Outrage of Danny Sotomayor:
1:30  All-New Rock, Pop, and Doo Wop (PB) American Stories
330 Raising Mentally Strong Kids (PB) 3:00  In the Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
MON | JUN 10 4:30 Travelscope
EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9) THU | JUN 13
7:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
8:00 Antiques Roadshow: Chicago EVENING
(Hours 1-3) 7:00 Donnybrook (9)
11:00 BBC News 7:30 Living St. Louis (9)
1:30  Amanpour and Company 8:00 My Life Is Murder
9:00 Death in Paradise
LATE NIGHT 9:45 Hope Street
1230  NHK Newsline 10:30  tasteMAKERS
1:00 Margaret: The Rebel Princess (1-2) 1:00  BBC News
3:00 Inthe Americas 11:30  Amanpour and Company
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations LATE NIGHT
430 Travelscope 12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
TUE | JUNT 3:00 Inthe Americas
EVENING 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
7:00 Finding Your Roots 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
8:00 Outrage of Danny Sotomayor: 4:30 Travelscope
American Stories
9:00 Frontline
10:00 After Action: Serving with Pride FRI I JUN 14
11:00 BBC News EVENING
1:30 Amanpour and Company 7:00 To be announced
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
LATE NIGHT 8:00 The Real Crown: Inside the House of
1230 NHK Newsline Windsor Premiere
1:00  Antiques Roadshow 9:00 Secrets of the Royal Palaces
2:00  Antiques Roadshow 9:30 Help! We Bought a Village
3:00 Inthe Americas :00 BBC News
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 1130  Amanpour and Company
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations LATE NIGHT
430 Travelscope 1230 NHK Newsline
1:30 Living St. Louis (9)
WED | JUN 12 2:00 Frontline
EVENING 3:00 Inthe Americas
7:00 Nature: Soul of the Ocean 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
8:00 Nova 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
9:00 Nova 4:30 Travelscope
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SAT | JUN 15

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
New Scandinavian Cooking
Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Table for All with Buki Elegbede
Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Spatchcock Funk Premiere
MotorWeek

View Finders

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Chinatown (1974)
Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT

Bluegrass Underground

Nina

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUN16

MORNING
Rick Steves' Europe
In the Americas



6:00

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:00
3:30
4:15
5:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:30
1:00

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00
1:30

Pinkalicious & Peterrific: A Pinkerton
Family Vacation

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Joseph Rosendo's Steppin' Out
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS

Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine

Through Our Eyes Premiere
Through Our Eyes
American Masters: Ailey
Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

The Real Crown: Inside the House
of Windsor (1 of 5)

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Professor T, Season 3
Grantchester on Masterpiece
D.l. Ray, Season 2

Movie: Chinatown (1974)

Living St. Louis (9)

Real Crown: Inside the House of
Windsor

D.l. Ray
In the Americas
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

| JUN 17

Living St. Louis (9)
Today in Chess, Ep 6
Antiques Roadshow

The Great American Recipe, Season 3
Premiere

Antiques Roadshow
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

MAY 31 - JUNE 30

STKGES s /'*5!5#‘9'#'.%%

ARTS CENTER

JOIN US

IN KIRKWOOD!

JULY 26 - AUGUST 25

SEPTEMBER 20 - OCTOBER 20

SINGLE TICKETS ON SALE NOW/!
STAGESSTLOUIS.ORG | 314.821.2407

12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Professor T
2:00 Grantchester
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | JUN18
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Disco: Soundtrack of a Revolution
Premiere (1 of 2)
9:00 Becoming Frida Kahlo, Encore (1 of 3)
10:00 After Action: Toxic Exposure
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| JUN 19

Dynamic Planet Premiere (1 of 4)
Hope in the Water Premiere (1 of 3)
Nova

Barry Farm: Community, Land, and
Justice in Washing DC

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

Disco: Soundtrack of a Revolution
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

MAY-JUN 2024 | ninepbs.org
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4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations

4:30 Travelscope

THU | JUN 20

EVENING

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

My Life Is Murder

Hope Street
tasteMAKERS

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

LATE NIGHT
NHK Newsline
Dynamic Planet

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Hope in the Water

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FRI | JUN 21

EVENING
7:00 To be announced
7:30

8:00

Donnybrook (9)

The Real Crown: Inside the House of
Windsor (2 of 5)

Secrets of the Royal Palaces:
Westminster

9:00

9:30
10:30

Help! We Bought a Village

Roots of Comedy with Jesus Trejo: Ali
Sultan

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

11:00
1:30

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline
Donnybrook (9)
Living St. Louis (9)
Becoming Frida Kahlo

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SAT | JUN 22

MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 America's Heartland
6:00 Molly of Denali
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6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
America the Bountiful

Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Table for All with Buki Elegbede
Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen
Spatchcock Funk
MotorWeek

View Finders

This Old House

This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Eight Men Out (1988)
Austin City Limits: Pavement

LATE NIGHT

Finding Your Roots

Nina

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUN 23

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:00
3:30
4:15
5:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Joseph Rosendo's Steppin' Out
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
Today in Chess, Ep 6

AFTERNOON

Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine

Through Our Eyes

Through Our Eyes
American Masters: Joe Papp
Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

The Real Crown: Inside the House of
Windsor (2 of 5)

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING

Professor T

Grantchester on Masterpiece
D.l. Ray

Movie: Eight Men Out (1988)

LATE NIGHT

The Boleyns: A Scandalous Family
The Real Crown

D.I. Ray

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUN 24

EVENING

Rebuilding the Dream (9)
Antiques Roadshow

The Great American Recipe
POV: King Coal

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Professor T

Grantchester

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope



TUE | JUN 25

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

1:30

12:30
1:.00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:.00
2:00

Finding Your Roots: Viewers Like You

Disco: Soundtrack of a Revolution
(20f3)

Becoming Frida Kahlo (2 of 3)
After Action: Art and Healing
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| JUN 26

Dynamic Planet (2 of 4)

Hope in the Water: Farming the
Water (2 of 3)

Nova

Stonewall Uprising: American
Experience

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

Disco: Soundtrack of a Revolution

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUN 27

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

The Porter

Shakespear & Hathaway
tasteMAKERS

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline
Dynamic Planet
Hope in the Water

‘hW
UL EIITIIDE IC o s

2024-2025 BROADIA Y SEASON
SEASON TICKET PACKAGES GO ON SALE MAY 10

October 29 - November 10

SiX”

THE MUSICAL

January 21 - February 2

JOME LIKE it

25 - April 6 May 20 - June 1

SUBSCRIBE FOR FABULOUS BENEFITS:
THE BEST SEATS AT THE BEST PRICES,
PRIORITY ACCESS, DISCOUNTS & REDUCED FEES

PLUS
PRIORITY PURCHASE OPPORTUNITY

3.5 5

August 28 - September 8, 2024

FabulousFox.com/Subscribe - 314-535-1700
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3:00 Inthe Americas 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 4:30 Travelscope

4:30 Travelscope

SAT | JUN 29
FRI | JUN 28 MORNING
EVENING 5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic 5:30 America's Heartland
7:30  Donnybrook (9) 6:00 Molly of Denali
8:00 The Real Crown: Inside the House of 6:30 Alma's Way
Windsor: Intruders (3 of 5) 7:00 Lyla in the Loop
9:00 Secrets of the Royal Palaces 730 Wild Kratts
9:30  Help! We Bought a Village 8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
10:30 Roots of Comedy with Jesus Trejo 830 Rosie's Rules
1:00  BBC News 9:00 Sesame Street
1:30  Amanpour and Company 9:30  Work It Out Wombats!
10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
LATE NIGHT 10:30 Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
1230 NHKNewsline 1:00 America the Bountiful
1:00  Donnybrook (9) 1M:30  Pati's Mexican Table

1:30  Living St. Louis (9)
2:00 Becoming Frida Kahlo
3:00 Inthe Americas

AFTERNOON
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
12:30  America's Test Kitchen

1:00 America's Test Kitchen
1:30 Cook's Country

2:00 Table for All with Buki Elegbede
2:30 Food Is Love

3:00 Lidia's Kitchen

3:30 Spatchcock Funk

4:00 MotorWeek

4:30 View Finders

5:00 This Old House

5:30 This Old House

6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 tasteMAKERS

EVENING
7:00 Antiques Roadshow
8:00 As Time Goes By
8:30 Keeping Up Appearances
9:00 Movie: Terms of Endearment (1983)
11:30  Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT
12:30 Caverns Sessions
1:00 The Real Crown
2:00 Hope in the Water

What can
you

with a
St. Louis Public Library card?

Check out up to 100 physical
items at one time:

* Books, Music, Movies,
Magazines

* Chromebooks/Hotspots

* Fishing poles & equipment

* Telescopes/binoculars

* Video games

Additional services:

® Passports

* Voter Registration

* Notary

* Creative Experience
(Digital Maker Spaces)

Something for everyone!

slpl.org / 314-241-2288
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3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:00

3:30
4:15
5:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUN 30

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Joseph Rosendo's Steppin' Out
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS

Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine (6 of 6)

Through Our Eyes
Through Our Eyes

Great Performances: George Jones:
Still Playin' Possum

Father Brown
Sister Boniface Mysteries

The Real Crown: Inside the House of
Windsor (3 of 5)

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Professor T

Grantchester on Masterpiece
D.l. Ray

Movie: Witness (1985)

The Boleyns: A Scandalous Family
The Real Crown

D.I. Ray

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

AccuCare Home Health Care is St. Louis's only
private in-home healthcare company which is
female, family, RN-Owned and RN-Managed

with 24/7 medical oversight.

Because we understand each person has unique needs,

our clinical team of RN Case Managers develop custom

care plans and provide 24/7 oversight, giving you and
your loved one peace of mind.

Our team of compassionate caregivers, many of whom
are certified in Diabetes, Alzheimer's/Dementia,
Infection Control, provide your loved one with the
gold standard of in-home care.

Our Heart. Your Home.

&
% AccuCare

Home Health Care of St. Louis

314-692-0020

WWWw.dccucare.com

& Torch

Qﬁ Missouri Allianee for BBa e
ﬁ HOME CARE 2032 wonmER

®
al¥ie Home Care
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MARYVILLE MARYVILLE PRESENTS

presents UNIVERSITY

ST. LOUIS

ST. LOUIS
SPEAKERS
SERIES

SPEAKERS SERIES’

Seven speakers who will challenge your mind,
enlarge your world, and make you laugh

2024-2025 Season at The Factory in Chesterfield

LIZ
CHENEY

US Congresswoman
(2017-2023)

October 1, 2024

NINA
TOTENBERG
NPR Legal Affairs
Correspondent
October 29, 2024

ANNETTE
GORDON-REED

Pulitzer Prize-
Winning Historian
November 12, 2024

OREN
ETZIONI

ADM. JAMES
STAVRIDIS

16" NATO Supreme
Allied Commander

February 18, 2025

CHRIS
WALLACE
Award-Winning
News Anchor
March 25, 2025

ANDREW
LLOYD WEBBER

Legendary Broadway
Composer
April 8, 2025

SPONSORED BY

Artificial Intelligence Nine| ®PBS sit | I ‘ p| r

Pioneer

January 28, 2025 EIOLSINELLI

Sold by subscription only. Seating is limited.

ORDER NOW! Starting at $425 for all 7 events

StLouisSpeakers.org
or call the Box Office at (314) 534-1700

7

scan to order

ORDER TODAY!




